

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1360 **Version**: 4

Type: Closed Session Item Status: Closed Session

File created: 9/29/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/6/2015 **Final action:** 10/6/2015

Title: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8 - Conference with Real Property Negotiator: This

body will hold a Closed Session to give instructions to its negotiator for the Sly Park at Clear Creek

Bridge Replacement Project #77115, regarding the real properties described as follows: 1) APN 079-030-09: Edgar Max North, Jr., (authorized negotiator: Carlotta Davies); and

2) APN 079-030-10: Kurtiss R. Ault and Pamela R. Ault, (authorized negotiator Kurtiss R. Ault or

Pamela R. Ault).

Instructions to negotiators will concern price and terms of payment. The authorized negotiator for El

Dorado County will be Kyle Lassner. (Est. Time: 10 Min.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2015	4	Board of Supervisors	No Action Reported.	
6/2/2015	3	Board of Supervisors	No Action Reported.	
4/14/2015	2	Board of Supervisors	No Action Reported.	
11/4/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	No Action Reported.	

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8 - Conference with Real Property Negotiator:

This body will hold a Closed Session to give instructions to its negotiator for the Sly Park at Clear Creek Bridge Replacement Project #77115, regarding the real properties described as follows:

- 1) APN 079-030-09: Edgar Max North, Jr., (authorized negotiator: Carlotta Davies); and
- 2) APN 079-030-10: Kurtiss R. Ault and Pamela R. Ault, (authorized negotiator Kurtiss R. Ault or Pamela R. Ault).

Instructions to negotiators will concern price and terms of payment. The authorized negotiator for El Dorado County will be Kyle Lassner. (Est. Time: 10 Min.)